504067872 10/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114538

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name Execution I				
SUGARCANE DEVELOPMENT, INC.				10/07/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	KAAD	KAADING DEVELOPMENT INC.					
Street Address:	491 FL	491 FLETCHER DRIVE					
City:	ATHEI	ATHERTON					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94027						
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2	2					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13		1379	9425				
Patent Number:		9427	27664				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	(408)	715-0139				
•			e-mail address first; if that is unsu	,			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	If provide		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent y 771-6820	via US Mail.			
Email:			cpa@att.net				
Correspondent Nam	e:	-	ELA HESLOP				
•		/ARKET ST #47243					
Address Line 4:		SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			9362P001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANGELA HESLOP				
NAME OF SUBMITTE			/ahh/				
			/ami/				
SIGNATURE:			10/26/2016				
SIGNATURE:				Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4			10/26/2016	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	opment Inc	: - File	10/26/2016				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Kaading Devel	•		10/26/2016 This document serves as an Oath/D	e)#page1.tif			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Kaading Devel source=Kaading Devel source=Kaading Devel	opment Inc opment Inc	: - File : - File	10/26/2016 This document serves as an Oath/D d Charter Amendment (Name Chang	e)#page1.tif e)#page2.tif e)#page3.tif			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUGARCANE DEVELOPMENT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUGARCANE DEVELOPMENT, INC." TO "KAADING DEVELOPMENT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:35 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4911850 8100 SR# 20166121663

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203132188 Date: 10-10-16

PATENT REEL: 040497 FRAME: 0487 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 10/07/2016 FILED 04:35 PM 10/07/2016 SR 20166121663 - File Number 4911850

50 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUGARCANE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Sugarcane Development, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Sugarcane Development, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 13, 2010, under the name of Sugarcane Development, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of the Certificate be deleted and replaced in full with the following:

"The name of this corporation is Kaading Development Inc."

<u>FOURTH</u>: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

PATENT REEL: 040497 FRAME: 0488 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 6th day of October, 2016.

<u>/s/ Guarav Garg</u> Gaurav Garg, President

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
6158051	KAADING DEVELOPMENT INC.	Corporation	\$75.00	Reserved	1/18/2017

RECORDED: 10/26/2016